CITY OF TOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION

CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

6	7	n	1
q		'	ľ
	I		
KAN		CIT	

Project Number 80002541 / 9592 Project Title_WMR SW BLVD to Main Street, 43rd to Pershing PH III WMR SW BLVD to Main Street, 43rd to Pershing PH III KC Water (Department Project) Department SheDigs It, LLC (Bidder/Proposer) STATE OF MO) ss COUNTY OF Jackson Cheryl Gerstner _____, of lawful age and upon my oath state as follows: 1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project. 11 11 2. The project target goals are % MBE and % WBE. 3. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of MBE/WBE participation in the above project: BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 % MBE 50 % WBE POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$ 6,341,956.00 4. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must currently be certified by Kansas City, Missouri) Name of M/WBE Firm SheDigs It, LLC Address 600 SE Central Dr Blue Springs MO 64014 Telephone No. 816-295-1100 I.R.S. No. 45-5420688

1	Name of M	WBE FirmTantytum Contractors LI	.c		
	Address 1560	5 E 76th Street KCMO 64139 No. 816-277-4139 43-2106611			
	r elepnone	VO. 616-217-4139			
	I.K.S. NO.	40-2100011			
72	Name of M	WBE Firm South 71 Trucking Co LL	.c		
	Address 3839	E 71st Terrace KCMO 64132			
	Telephone l	No. 816-582-8480			
	I.R.S. No.	E 71st Terrace KCMO 64132 No. 816-582-8480 42-1702382			
;		WBE Firm			
	Address	Т.			
	Telephone N	Vo			
	I.R.S. No.				
*	Address	WBE Firm			
		Jo			
	IRS No	ło			
	1111.5.110.				
1	Name of M/	WBE Firm			
	Address				
	Telephone N	lo			
	I.R.S. No.				
(List addition	al M/WBEs. it	fany, on additional page and	l attach to this fo	rm)	
,	··· ··, y	,		• ••••	
	-	down of the percentage of the		amount that	
Bidder/Pr	oposer agrees	to pay to each listed M/WBE	(•		
		MBE/WBE BREAKDOY	VN SHEET		
MBE FIRMS	} :				
Name of MB	C Cierr	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract		% of Total
Tantytum Contractors		Contractor Contractor	Amount* \$ 475,000.00	Value** \$ 475,000.00	Contract 7.49
				4 47 0,000,00	7,70
South 71 Trucking Co	LILC	Contractor	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	3.55
					7.7
			-		
					·

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOT	AL MBE %:	\$ 700,000.00	11.04 %	
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
SheDigs It LLC	PRIME CONTRACTOR	\$ 3,170,978.00	\$3,170,978.00	50.00
•		***************************************	****	
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTA	AL WBE %:	\$ 3,170,978.00		50.00 %

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount' refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

^{5.} Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

By:
this 167h day of July , 2025.
Notary Public

KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title 80002541 / 9592

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

PART	I: Prime Contractor SheDigs It, LLC	agrees to enter into a contractual
agreeme	t with M/W/DBE Subcontractor South 71 Trucking LLC	The will movide the fall
goods/se	vices in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a bri	ef parrative describing goods/services to be
provided	broad Calegorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the	listing of NAICS Codes in which MANAGED TO
Subcont	ictor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Le	tter of Intent to Subcontract.
Trucking a	Dump Fees	
for an es	mated amount of \$_225,000.00 (or_3.55 % of the to	tal estimated contract value.)
M/WBE	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar a contractor for supplies or goods towards goods are contractor for supplies or goods towards goods contractor for supplies or goods towards goods goods towards goods goods towards goods goods towards goods g	% of contract value towards goals) mount paid or to be paid by a prime als) nount paid or to be paid by a prime
agrees to	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, curl Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacitiles M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, as a above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contractor.	ities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
as needed	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: False other remedies available under City Code.	listed above. Please attach additional sheets ification of this document will result in
Select one	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subconscope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ntracting any portions of the above-stated
	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontraction of work(s) to:	_
(1) Co	npany name: South 1/ Trucking	Co LLC
Ful	address: 3839 E 71 Torrace & C	
Pri	nary contact: Keyn Bowman 816 S	State and Zip Code
a)	his subcontractor is (select one): WBE WBE DBE	[€] □N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Intent must be attached to this document.	
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of I	with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
b)	Scope of work to be performed: HAUL SPOI	(5
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CO	INTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: S	heDigs It, LLC
_('/	h	Cheryl Gerstner
	rime Contractor	Print Name
	ns Manager	7-10-2025
Title		Date
State of Mo)	
County of Ja	ackson)	
I, Kri	a fabruari	ote that the share and C
and	belief.	tate that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before m day of July, 20 25 My Commission Expires: 03/6	4/
	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	
MWDBE SU	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAM	South 71 Trucking LLC
X	-	KEVIN SONIMAN
Signature: Sub	contractor	Print Name
Title	un Prieschent	7-16-2025 Date
State of MO)	
County of Jack	(son)	
I <u>, Kris J</u> and be	sta	te that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of JVly, 20 25	
	My Commission Expires: _03/6	1/2026
STAMP:		Notary Public
	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title 80002541 / 9592

Project Location/Number WMR SW BLVD to Main Street, 43rd to Pershing PH III

Che	ck o	nei		****
M.			ale e	
Orig	inal	LO		4
6.5				
TO A	ate	1110	着	200

PA	RTI	Prime Contractor SheDlgs It, LLC agrees to enter	into a contractual
		rith M/W/DBE Subcontractor_TanTyTum Contractors LLC who will pro	ovide the following
prov Subc	ided. I contrac	ses in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing of Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Copr is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcliation, Service Transfers, Excavation	ng goods/services to be des in which M/W/DBE
for a	n estin	ated amount of \$ 475,000.00 (or 7.49 % of the total estimated contract	at valvo)
		The second secon	•
1 41/ 4 4	DE V	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value to Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be procontractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	paid by a prime
City's agree work	s Civil s to ut	ubcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with tights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein ize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcobove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award octor.	. Prime Contractor
as nee	eded fo I and	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this doctor remedies available under City Code.	ument will result in
Seleci	one;	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portion scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ns of the above-stated
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of work(s) to:	of the above stated scope
(1)	Com	any name:	
	Full	ldress:	
	Prim	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code y contact:	
	a) T	Name Phone s subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Mis of Intent must be attached to this document.	souri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Ka firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required	nsas City, Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:	
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	
00450.	01 CRE	KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022	Page 1 of 2



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	SheDigs It, LLC
(')	1	Cheryl Gerstner
Signature: P	rime Contractor	Print Name
Operation	ns Manager	7/16/2025
Title		Date
State of MO)	
County of	Jackson)	
I. K	ris Johnson	state that the charge and formation
	belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
STAMP:	day of OUT, 20 25 My Commission Expires: 03/ KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	Notary Public
71	UBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NA	ME: TanTyTum Contractors LLC Chris Tayrien
Signature: Su	becontractor	Print Name
Owner	7	7/16/2025
Title		Date
	,	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before a day of JULY, 20 Z5 My Commission Expires: 03/3 KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI	Notary Public

CLEV OF FOUNTAINS MESTER FOR THE STATEM

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title 80002541 / 9592

Project Location/Number WMR SW BLVD to Main Street, 43rd to Pershing PH III

Ch	ec	k oı	ie:		
Or	gi	nal	LOI	Γ	
				F	
Up	da	ted	LO	IL	7.00

PAI	RT I	Prime Con	tractor	SheDigs It, LLC		a	grees to enter in	to a contractual
				bcontractor SheDigs It	LLC		-	de the following
-						sert a brief narr	_wno win provi	goods/services to be
provi	ded. E	Broad Categ	orizatio	ns (e.g., "electrical,"	"plumbing," etc	a) or the listing	of NAICS Codes	in which M/W/DBE
Subc	ontrac	tor is certifi	ed are i	nsufficient and may	result in denial o	of this Letter of l	Intent to Subcont	ract.l
				and Excavation				
-								
for ar	estin	nated amour	t of \$_3,	170,978.00	(or <u></u> %	of the total esti	mated contract v	ralue.)
M/W	BE Ve	endor type:	✓	Subcontractor/mas Supplier (counts a contractor for supp Broker (counts as contractor for supp	s 60% of the tota plies or goods to 10% of the total	al dollar amount wards goals) dollar amount p	paid or to be pai	id by a prime
City's agrees work	Civil s to uti on the	Rights & Ed ilize M/W/D	qual Op BE Sul	the best of Prime C portunity Department ocontractor in the ca contract in the capac	nt to perform in t pacities indicated	the capacities in d herein, and M/	dicated herein. P W/DBE Subcon	rime Contractor tractor agrees to
as nee	ded fo	or more than other reme	one int lies ava	ended sub-tier contr illable under City (act. IMPORTA Code.	NT: Falsification	on of this docun	
Seieci	one:	scope	of wo	BE Subcontractor lisk(s). (Continue to P	sted above <u>IS NC</u> art 3.)	II subcontractii	ng any portions o	of the above-stated
			M/W/Di ork(s) to		sted above <u>IS</u> sul	bcontracting cer	tain portions of t	he above stated scope
(1)	Com	pany name:						
	Full a	address:						
				umber and name		City, State ar	nd Zip Code	
	Prima	ary contact:		<u> </u>				
	a) Ti		Name actor is	(select one): MI	BE WBE [Phone DBE N/A	A	
		i: If this of Intent	subcon must b	tractor is an M/W/D e attached to this do	BE certified with cument.	the City of Ka	nsas City, Misso	uri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this firm mu	subcor st still b	tractor is NOT a cer e listed for reporting	rtified M/W/DBI g purposes but a	E certified with t Letter of Intent	he City of Kansa is not required.	as City, Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of	work t	o be performed:				
	c)			of this agreement is				
ถถสรก ก	•			Subcontract 10.12 2022				

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

TRIME	ONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: $\frac{S}{A}$	
Signature: P	rime Contractor	Cheryl Gerstner Print Name
_	ns Manager	7/16/2025
Title	15 Mariagei	7/16/2025 Date
State of Mo)	
County of	Jackson)	
	ris Johnson ,	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and	belief.	_
OTTANAP.	Subscribed and sworn to before r day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>25</u> My Commission Expires: <u>63/</u>	1/
STAMP:	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 20; JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	26
MWDBE ST	UBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAM	ME: SheDigs It, LLC Cheryl Gerstner
Signature: Su	bcontractor	Print Name
Operations	s Manager	7/16/2025
Title		Date
State of MO)	
County of Ja)	
-,	s Jahnson , si belief.	tate that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before m day of July, 20 25	ne, a notary public, on this /6Th
CTAMD.	My Commission Expires: <u>03/6</u>	Notan Public
STAMP:	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570	

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Cheryl Gerstner	, acting in m	y capacity as Operations Main	ager					
(Name)		(Position with Firm)						
of SheDigs It, LLC	, with the s	ubmittal of this Timeta	ble, certify the					
(Name of Firm)			-					
the following timetable for M true to the best of my knowled	BE/WBE utilization in the f	ulfillment of this contra	ct is correct and					
ALLOTTED TIM	E FOR THE COMPLETION	ON OF THIS CONTR	ACT					
	(Check one only)							
15 days	75 days	135 days						
30 days	90 days	150 days						
45 days	105 days	W 14						
60 days	120 days	180 days						
Other 210	(Specify)	100 days						
Throughout	Beginning	1/3						
viidule 1/5	Final 1/3							
Beginning 1/3%	Middle 1/3	% Final 1/3	33 %					
PLEASE NOTE: Any chang Opportunity Department in adv	es in this timetable require	approval of the Civil R	ights & Equal					
f you have any questions regar	rding the completion of this	form, please contact th	e Civil Rights					
Equal Opportunity Departme	ent at: (816) 513-1836.	•						
		(1)						
		(Signature)						
		Operations Manager						
		(Position with Firm)						
		2/4/200	•					
		(Date)						
		` /						



City of Kansas City, Missouri Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	Prime's Name: City of K	ansas City
Company Address:	600 SE Central Dr	KCMO Project Name:	WMR Replacement in the area of SW Blvd to Main St, W 43rd St to Pershlug Avo Phase III
Company City, State,	Zip: Blue Springs, MO 64014	KCMO Project Number:	80002336/9663
Name of Person Comp Phone Number:	eleting Report: Michele Bledsoe 816-295-1100	Today's Date: 7/16/2025	<u> </u>
Email:	michele@shedigsit.com	City Department: Water Ser	víces

Instructions:

- 1) Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening
- 2) The Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting www.kcmo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page on the right corner. Select the magnifying glass and type in the search field "Contract Central". Select the first result, then click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Scroll down to Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
- 3) All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
- 4) Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over \$300,000 & over 800 man hours.
- 5) Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
- 6) Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

		MO			KCMO		,		attent in plant markets mirror	, and a major armony prosis consider by temporal properties of the first state of the fir	4077000 01 191 197 14 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	etertetui și și sei et fapțe in pie
Temales	Res	delati	Males		Rosiden	st .		Journeyman	Apprention		Journeyman	Apprentice.
frican American	0	Ø.	African American	计算条件 并		7	Foreman/Supervisor	. 1	pa .	Operating Engineer	21	0
stan/Pacific Islander American	0	.0	Asion/Pacific Islander American	######	. (0	Asbestos Worker	. 0	O-	Pamer	0	0
anoosian American	2	0	Caucasian American	######			Bollemaker	.0	7	Pipe Fitter/Phiniber	3	1
lupante/Latino American	O	a	Hispanic/Latino American	. ######		7	Betaklayer	0.	a ·	Plastarer	0	0
ative American	O	0.	Native American	######	()	Carpentar	0	0	Roofar	0	ø
ther	0	0.	Other	#1####		9	Cement Mason	1	0	Sheet Metal	0	0
	2	Ü.		######		7	Elsotrician	o	0.	Sprinkler Fitter	O .	a a
							Elevator Constructor	0	0	Truck Driver	0	a
			Mumber of KCMO Residen	15 4			Glazter	Q	0:	Welder	0	0
			Number of Journsyma	53			Iron Worker	0	0	Other	2	
			Number of Apprentic	e 2			Laborer	.23	1		28	7

	Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	, к	CMO Project Name	; WMR Replacem	ent in the area	o K	CMO Projec	t Number:	80002336/9663
	Last	lame First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Resident	Gender	Ethnicity
1	Rodriguez	Richard	Foreman/Supervisor	3331 Kessler Drive #34	Lee's Summit	MO	64081	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_American
2	Westerhold	Carter	Laborer_(Journeyman)	413 E Chestnut	Odessa	MO	64076	No	Male	Caucasian_American
3	Wright	Anthony	Laborer_(Journeyman)	5030 Longview Road	Kansas City	Mo	84137	Yes	Male	African American
4	Chrisman	Floyd	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	13360 Saline Hwy 127	Sweet Springs	MO	65351	No	Male	Caucasian American
5	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	MO	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_American
6	Carney	Rafiel	Laborer_(Journeyman)	7420 Appleton Ave	Raylown	мо	64133	No	Male	African American
7	Meadows	Matthew	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	PO Box 152	Cameron	MO	64429	No	Male	Caucasian American
8	Pittman	William	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	5549 NW Moonlight Me	Lee's Summit	MO	84064	No	Male	Caucasian American
9	White	Clark	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	1706 NW 1000	Sates City	MO	64011	No	Male	Caucasian American
LO	VanHorn	Dustin	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	606 Elm St	Lethrop	MO	64465	No	Male	Caucasian American
11	Williams	Alexander	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Journeyman)	202 Sandpiper St.	Raymore	MO	84083			Caucasian American
12	Hurley	Douglas	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Journeyman)	16552 W 172 Place	Olathe	кз	66062			Caucasian American
13	Rimel	Jay	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Journeyman	3412 Bryn Mawr Dr	Independence					Caucasian American
4	Sewell	Kyler	1	1500 Morningside Dr	Chillicothe					Caucasian American
5	Albor Escutia	Jose V	Laborer (Journeyman)	1616 Alice St	Kansas City	MO	64126		1	Hispanic/Latino_Amer



Company Name: Shedigs It, LLC KCMO Project Name: WMR Replacement in the area o KCMO Project Number: 80002336/9663

		Rinte	Job Title (use drop dosm monu)	Address	City	State	Zip	ксмо	I Lientie	r Ethnicity
ŀ	Last	First				-	Code	Resident	-	
ŀ	6 Roy	Joseph	Other	11250 Glenwood St	Overland Park	кв	86211	No	Maie	Caucasian American
ŀ	7 Johnson	Linda	Other	825 SW 33rd Street	Lee's Summit	МО	64082	No	Female	Caucasian_American
1	8 Gerstner	Cody	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	14412 SW Tanzanite C	ire Lee's Summit	MO	64082	No	Male	Caucasian American
1	9 Boyd	Jacob	Laborer_(Journeyman)	100 W 8th St	Adrian	Мо	64720	No	Male	Caucasian American
2	0 Shippy	Drew	Laborer_(Journeyman)	981 Venita Dr.	Odessa	мо	84076	No	Male	Caucasian American
2	1 Peck	Brandon	Laborer_(Journeyman)	213 NW Shagbark St.	Lee's Summit	МО	64064	No	Male	Caucasian_American
2	Clancy	Stephen	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	6142 M Hwy	Odessa	mo	64076	No	Male	Caucasian American
2:	3 Contreras	Bryan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	101 NW Walnut	Lee's Summit	mo	64063	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
2	Contreras Olmedo	Jose	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1434 Colorado Ave	Kansas City	мо	64127	Yes	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
25	Contreras	Juan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	205 NE Eastridge St	Lee's Summit	мо	64063	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
20	Carr	Brandon	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	6821 SE Isley Dr	Holt	мо	64048	No	Male	Caucasian American
27	Cruz Leon	Armando	Cement Mason (Journeyman)	3210 N McCoy	Independence	МО	64050	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
.28	Deweese	Kyle	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	23105 S Cleveland Av	Peculiar	мо	64078	No	Male	Caucasian American
29	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	мо	65349	No	Male	Caucasian American
Γ	Estep	Jarod	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman		Raymore	мо				
Г	Deweese	Kyle	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	23105 S Cleveland Ave		мо			Male Male	Caucasian American Caucasian American
32	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	мо				
Г	Weisz	Cody	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	510 S Elm St	Norborne				Male Male	Caucasian American
Γ	Marcum	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	988 E JW Cummins	Oak Grove					Caucasian_American
Г	-		41 (2000)							Caucasian_American Hispanic/Latino_Amer
	Cruz Leon	Javier .	Laborer_(Journeyman)	3210 N McCoy St	Independence	МО	64050	No 1	Male	ican
36	Evans	Brandon	Laborer (Journeyman)	1113 Zoli Street 11525 S	Warrensburg	MO	64093	No 1	Male (Caucasian American
37	Maupin	Gregory	Laborer (Journeyman)	Spainhour Rd	Lone Jack	МО	64070]	No 1	Male (Caucasian_American
38	Weisenborn	Joshua	Laborer_(Journeyman)	209 NE Bristol Dr	Lee's Summit	мо	64086 1	No 1		Caucasian American
39	Portell	Keith	Laborer_(Journeyman)	504 Albert St	Wellington	мо	64097 1	No 1		Hispanic/Latino_Amer
40	Blixt	Connor	Pipe Fitter/Plumber (Apprentice)	702 Ann Avenue	Harrisonville	мо	64701 1	No I	Male (Caucasian American
41	Richey	William	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1141 NW 271st Rd	Mayview	мо (54071 N	4o N	√fale (Caucasian American
42	Albor Escutia	Jose	Laborer_(Journeyman)	815 SW Graystone	Grain Valley	мо	54029 N	40 N		Hispanic/Latino_Amer
43	Chamberlain	Jordan	Laborer (Journeyman)	4307 E 115th	Kansas City	мо	64137	res N	Male C	Caucasian American
44	Leath	Jesse	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	12809 S AJ Gossett Rd	Lone Jack	мо е	64070 N	Jo N		aucasian American
	Lucito	Christopher	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	11210 S Outer					F	lispanic/Latino_Amer
46	Thomas	Justin	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	313 N 3rd St	Creighton	MO 6	4739 N			aucasian American
	Campbell	Shawn	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman							
7	Belcher	Tommy	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman							aucasian American
Т	Gregory	Jimmy	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman		M-774-0-1-1					aucasian_American
	1 mesons	v asuerj	11	760 NW 75th Rd	Kingsville	MO 6	4061 N	ιυ <u>[Μ</u>	fale C	aucasian_American



	Company Name;	Shedigs It, LLC	VOMO Desires Name WIND Desirement in the		
-	Company Figure,		KCMO Project Name: WMR Replacement in the area o	k	CMO I
	1	Name			

KCMO Project Number: 80002336/9663

Γ	Name		ne X. Titl							1 0000233049003	
L	Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menn)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Resident	Gender	Ethnicity	
50	Long	Jimniy	Laborer_(Journeyman)	119 W Park St	Rich Mill	мо	64779	No	Male	Caucasian American	
51	Farwell	Aaron	Laborer_(Journeyman)	504 Brookridge Dr	Harrisonville	мо	64701	No	Male	Caucasian American	
52	Mertgen	Edith	Laborer_(Journeyman)	4972 Florence Trail	Florena	мо	65329	No	Female	Caucasian American	
53	Beach	Joe	Laborer_(Journeyman)	831 N Chestnut	Tonganoxi	KS		No	Male	Caucasian American	
54	Lampher	Dalton	Laborer (Journeyman)	934 SE Gingerbread Ct	Blue Springs	мо			Male	Caucasian American	
55	Gibson	Trevor	Laborer_(Apprentice)	15890 Carpenter Rd	Norbonie					Caucasian_American	
56										- and total	
57											
58											
59							,				
60											
61											
62											
63											
64		-11									
65											
56											
57											
88			,								
19											
0											
1											
2											
4									\top		
5											
5											
						7.1					



AFFIDAVIT OF TRAINING PROGRAM

This form must be submitted with 48 hours of Bid Opening

Bidder SheDigs It, LLC

117		
FANSAS CEES	Project Title and Number	THE TOTAL BEAD TO HIGH OTHER, 4510 TO PEISINING
STATE OF MISSOURI)	80002541/9592
) ss:	
COUNTY OF Jackson	<u>l</u>)	at the second se
After being duly sworn th	he person whose name and sig	gnature appears below hereby states under penalty of perjury that:
1. I am the duly aut	horized officer of the busines	s indicated above ("Bidder") and I make this affidavit on behalf of
Didder,		y make this attituavit on benait of

2. Bidder certifies that it presently participates in a training program that facilitates entry into the construction

industry and which may include an on-the-job or in-house training program, further described as follows: Operators 101 Union Training

Local 663 Laborers Union Training

In-House Safety Training

Plumbers Local #8 Training

(attach additional pages, if necessary)

3. If requested by the City, Bidder agrees to provide City further documentation of, or other information about, this training program within 48 hours of the request.

4. Bidder acknowledges that failure to submit this form to the City within 48 hours of the Bid Opening will automatically render its bid non-responsive.

I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder named below as:

Operations Manag	ger of SheDigs It, LLC (Name of Bidder)
Dated:7/16/2025	By: (Affiant)
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e this 16TH day of JULY , 2025 .
My Commission Expires: 03/01	/2026 Notary Public
V Titles is training Progress (to 2 2022	KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570

137

Chiminate entro